1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910460134903321

Schwabach Aaron

Fan fiction and copyright : outsider works and intellectual property
protection / / Aaron Schwabach

London : , : Routledge, , 2016

1-317-13645-4
1-315-58196-5
1-317-13644-6
1-283-12867-5
9786613128676
0-7546-9786-X

1 online resource (184 p.)

346.0482

Copyright - Characters

Fan fiction - Law and legislation
Copyright - Characters - United States
Electronic books.

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

First published 2011 by Ashgate Publishing.
Includes bibliographical references and index.

The world of fan fiction -- The first question : are the underlying works
or characters protected? -- The second question : if the underlying
works or characters are protected, does the fan work infringe upon that
protection? -- Three interests of the author in conflict with fanfic.

This book examines various types of fan-created content and asks
whether and to what extent they can be protected as transformative
uses. Offering more thorough coverage of many such controversies
than has ever been available elsewhere, and discussing fan works from
the United States, Brazil, Russia, India, and China, Fanfiction, Outsider
Works, and Copyright advances the understanding of transformative
use and points the way toward a "'safe harbor™ for fan fiction.



