

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910460134903321
Autore	Schwabach Aaron
Titolo	Fan fiction and copyright : outsider works and intellectual property protection // Aaron Schwabach
Pubbl/distr/stampa	London : , : Routledge, , 2016
ISBN	1-317-13645-4 1-315-58196-5 1-317-13644-6 1-283-12867-5 9786613128676 0-7546-9786-X
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (184 p.)
Disciplina	346.0482
Soggetti	Copyright - Characters Fan fiction - Law and legislation Copyright - Characters - United States Electronic books.
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	First published 2011 by Ashgate Publishing.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	The world of fan fiction -- The first question : are the underlying works or characters protected? -- The second question : if the underlying works or characters are protected, does the fan work infringe upon that protection? -- Three interests of the author in conflict with fanfic.
Sommario/riassunto	This book examines various types of fan-created content and asks whether and to what extent they can be protected as transformative uses. Offering more thorough coverage of many such controversies than has ever been available elsewhere, and discussing fan works from the United States, Brazil, Russia, India, and China, Fanfiction, Outsider Works, and Copyright advances the understanding of transformative use and points the way toward a ""safe harbor"" for fan fiction.